
| Frankoise Tellier-Loumagne

Textildesign

Filzen
Inspirationen aus der Natur

Haupt Verlag
Bern • Stuttgart • Wien



Inhalt

Einleitung

Grundlagen
Filz

Nadeln *».

Tuften

Den Blick schulen

Nebel

Klarer Himmel

Grauer Himmel

Gewitterhimmel

Regen

Aufheiterung

Dämmerung

Feuerwerk

Gestirne

Kondensstreifen

Die Welt kopfüber betrachtet

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Register

Dank

6

9

27

36

38

46

78

122

148

156

170

240

256

270

294

308

30?

312


