## | Frankoise Tellier-Loumagne

## Filzen Inspirationen aus der Natur

Inspirationen aus der Natur

## **Inhalt**

Einleitung	6
Grundlagen	
Filz	9
Nadeln *».	27
Tuften	36
Den Blick schulen	
Nebel	38
Klarer Himmel	46
Grauer Himmel	78
Gewitterhimmel	122
Regen	148
Aufheiterung	156
Dämmerung	170
Feuerwerk	240
Gestirne	256
Kondensstreifen	270
Die Welt kopfüber betrachtet	294
Inhaltsverzeichnis	308
Register	301
Dank	312